FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	#####################################
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ittached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	645 undress of receiving party(ies): 1PE
Mary TONIOLO	Name: AWABA GROUP PTY LTD Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	- COEMARK OF
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 33 Castle Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Eaglemont, Victoria 3084, AUSTRALIA City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: November 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
SN 29/175,506, filed Feb. 6, 2003 Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attractions Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attractions Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY Internal Address: Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY Internal Address: Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Malcolm J. MacDonald, Reg. 40250 Malcolm J. MacDonald, Reg. 40250	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Malcolm J. MacDonald, Reg. 40250 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\infty\$ 40.00 \[\begin{align*} \text{X} & Enclosed & Credit & Card & Form & PTO-2038 \\ \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \end{align*} 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE (atton is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy o
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Malcolm J. MacDonald, Reg. 40250 Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with the processing of the process of the	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Attorney Docket No.: 03015D

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the undersigned Inventor, having a place of residence as set forth below, have invented a certain improvement in a design for a BALLET BALANCING BAR, an application for which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2003, and subsequently assigned application Serial No. 29/175,506;

Whereas, AWABA Group Pty Ltd, of 33 Castle Street, Eaglemont, Victoria 3084, Australia (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement:

Now, Wherefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to said invention as described in said application, together with any Letters Patent that may be granted on said application, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof that claim priority to said application; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee; and covenant that I have full right to do so; and agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement;

(1) Name of Sole Inventor: Mary TONIOLO

Address: 33 Castle Street, Eaglemont, Victoria 3084, Australia. Date: 21/0/03

Inventor's Signature:

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014724 FRAME: 0781